


















































































































































































underhung cranes 
product series 500 

installation 
operation 
maintenance 
and parts 
manual 

69878 Supplement 
· SEPTEMBER 2009 

supplemental instruction and parts manual pages 
for 6-1/2 inch diameter wheel trolleys 

These pages are to be used in conjunction with the pages in manual 
69878. 

All warnings in the above listed manual apply to this supplement. 



PARTS LIST - TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY PARTS

1 ▲

2 ●  Screw Lube Assembly
3 ●  Washer
4  Yoke, Trolley
5  Pin, Roll
6  Spacer, Yoke
7  Bolt, Spacer
8  Lockwasher
9  Nut, Hex
10 ▲  Bearing, Thrust

NOTE: ▲ 

●  Included with item no. 1 but also available as a spare part.
 Recommended spare parts

2

2
2
1
2
1
1

211661
260801

260434
260790
210021

210907
260225

1
1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
280866

260049

1210410

2-WHEEL TROLLEY ASSEMBLY
6 1/2" FLANGED WHEELS

7,500 # TROLLEY CAPACITY
3.25" AND 3.33" OPERATING FLANGE WIDTH

 Wheel Assembly, 6 1/2" Dia. FLGD
 for 7,500 LB. Cap. Trolley

COMPLETE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY:
Part No. 280314: 7,500 # trolley capacity
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PARTS LIST - TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY PARTS

1 ▲  Wheel Assembly, 6 1/2" diameter
2  Loadbar
3 ▲  Bearing, Thrust T-2304
4 ▲ Washer

NOTE: ▲ 

4-WHEEL CRANE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY
6 1/2" FLANGELED WHEELS
15,000 # TROLLEY CAPACITY

3.25" AND 3.33" OPERATING FLANGE WIDTH

2
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

260238

COMPLETE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY:
Part No. 265178: 15,000 # trolley capacity

280314

 Recommended spare parts

1
1210238

213613
1
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PARTS LIST - TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY PARTS
PART 

NUMBER QTY.
PART 

NUMBER QTY.

1 ▲ 280314  2-Wheel Trolley 2 5 ▲ 211994  Slotted Hex Nut 1

2 260337  Loadbar 1 6 210873  Screw 1

3 ▲ 300498  Eye Fitting 1 7 210407  Lockwasher 1

4 ▲ 213532  Thrust Bearing 1 8 211547  Hex Nut 1

▲  Recommended spare parts

4-WHEEL MONORAIL TROLLEY ASSEMBLY
6 1/2" FLANGED WHEELS

15,000 # TROLLEY CAPACITY
3.25" AND 3.33" OPERATING FLANGE WIDTH

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION

COMPLETE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY:
Part No. 301755: 15,000 # trolley capacity

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION
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PARTS LIST - TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY PARTS

1 ▲

2 ●  Screw Lube Assembly
3 ●  Washer
4  Yoke, Trolley
5  Pin, Roll
6  Spacer, Yoke
7  Bolt, Spacer
8  Lockwasher
9  Nut, Hex
10 ▲  Bearing, Thrust
11 ▲  Guide Roller
12  Screw, Hex Head
13  Lockwasher
14 Nut, Hex

NOTE: ▲ 

● 

2-WHEEL TRAMBEAMTM HEAVY RAIL TROLLEY ASSEMBLY
6 1/2" FLANGELESS WHEELS AND SIDE GUIDE ROLLERS

7,500 # TROLLEY CAPACITY
3.25" OPERATING FLANGE WIDTH

COMPLETE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY:
Part No. 280312: 7,500 # trolley capacity

1
1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
280359

260049
260434
260837
210021

210907
260225

210410
211661
260801
210050

2
1
1
1

2

2
2
1

 Wheel Assembly, 6 1/2" Dia. FLSS
 for 7,500 LB. Cap. Trolley

 Recommended spare parts
 Included with item no. 1 but also available as a spare part.

4
4
4
4

210407
211547

210868
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PARTS LIST - TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY PARTS

1 ▲  Wheel Assembly, 6 1/2" diameter
2  Loadbar
3 ▲  Bearing, Thrust T-2304
4 ▲ Washer

NOTE: ▲ 

260238

COMPLETE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY:
Part No. 265177: 15,000 # trolley capacity

280312

 Recommended spare parts

1
1210238

213613
1

-WHEEL TRAMBEAMTM HEAVY RAIL CRANE TROLLEY ASSEMBL
6 1/2" FLANGELESS WHEELS AND SIDE GUIDE ROLLERS

15,000 # TROLLEY CAPACITY
3.25" OPERATING FLANGE WIDTH

2
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
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PARTS LIST - TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY PARTS
PART 

NUMBER QTY.
PART 

NUMBER QTY.

1 ▲ 280312  2-Wheel Trolley 2 5 ▲ 211994  Slotted Hex Nut 1

2 260337  Loadbar 1 6 210873  Screw 1

3 ▲ 300498  Eye Fitting 1 7 210407  Lockwasher 1

4 ▲ 213532  Thrust Bearing 1 8 211547  Hex Nut 1

▲  Recommended spare parts

4-WHEEL TRAMBEAMTM HEAVY RAIL MONORAIL TROLLEY ASSEMBLY
6 1/2" FLANGELESS WHEELS AND SIDE GUIDE ROLLERS

15,000 # TROLLEY CAPACITY
3.25" OPERATING FLANGE WIDTH

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION

COMPLETE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY:
Part No. 301754: 15,000 # trolley capacity

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION
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PARTS LIST - TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY PARTS

1 ▲

2 ●  Screw Lube Assembly
3 ●  Washer
4  Yoke, Trolley
5  Pin, Roll
6  Spacer, Yoke
7  Bolt, Spacer
8  Lockwasher
9  Nut, Hex
10 ▲  Bearing, Thrust
11 ▲  Guide Roller
12  Screw, Hex Head
13  Lockwasher
14 Nut, Hex

NOTE: ▲ 

●  Included with item no. 1 but also available as a spare part.

4
4
4
4

210407
211547

210868

2
2
1
2
1

 Recommended spare parts

1
1210410

211661
260801
213674

1
1

260434
260837
210021

210907
260225

COMPLETE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY:
Part No. 280310: 7,500 # trolley capacity

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
280359

260049

2-WHEEL TROJANTRACKTM TROLLEY ASSEMBLY
6 1/2" FLANGELESS WHEELS AND SIDE GUIDE ROLLERS

7,500 # TROLLEY CAPACITY
3.33" OPERATING FLANGE WIDTH

 Wheel Assembly, 6 1/2" Dia. FLSS
 for 7,500 LB. Cap. Trolley

2

R:\Louden\400 Trolleys\Documents\6-1I2 Inch 3750 Cap Trolley Manual Page - Flglss 3.33.xls



PARTS LIST - TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY PARTS

1 ▲  Wheel Assembly, 6 1/2" diameter
2  Loadbar
3 ▲  Bearing, Thrust T-2304
4 ▲ Washer

NOTE: ▲ 

4-WHEEL TROJANTRACKTM CRANE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY
6 1/2" FLANGELESS WHEELS AND SIDE GUIDE ROLLERS

15,000 # TROLLEY CAPACITY
3.33" OPERATING FLANGE WIDTH

2
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

260238

COMPLETE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY:
Part No. 265176: 15,000 # trolley capacity

280310

 Recommended spare parts

1
1210238

213613
1
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PARTS LIST - TROLLEY ASSEMBLY

TROLLEY ASSEMBLY PARTS
PART 

NUMBER QTY.
PART 

NUMBER QTY.

1 ▲ 280310  2-Wheel Trolley 2 5 ▲ 211994  Slotted Hex Nut 1

2 260337  Loadbar 1 6 210873  Screw 1

3 ▲ 300498  Eye Fitting 1 7 210407  Lockwasher 1

4 ▲ 213532  Thrust Bearing 1 8 211547  Hex Nut 1

▲  Recommended spare parts

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION

4-WHEEL TROJANTRACKTM MONORAIL TROLLEY ASSEMBLY
6 1/2" FLANGELESS WHEELS AND SIDE GUIDE ROLLERS

15,000 # TROLLEY CAPACITY
3.33" OPERATING FLANGE WIDTH

COMPLETE TROLLEY ASSEMBLY:
Part No. 301753: 15,000 # trolley capacity

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION
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